
KATS 2014 Policy Committee Representitives

Agency First Name Last Name Position at Agency Email Phone
Officers

City of Kalamazoo  (Policy Committee Chairman) David Anderson City Commissioner andersondavid@kalamazoocity.org 269-337-8046

Schoolcraft Township  (Policy Committee Vice-Chairman) Donald Ulsh Supervisor dulsh@schoolcrafttownship.org (269) 649-1276

Cooper Township  (Policy Committee Treasurer) Jeffrey Sorenson Supervisor supervisor@coopertwp.org (269) 382-0223

Participating Agencies

Michigan Department of Transportation Lansing John Lanum Transportation Planner Manager lanumj@michigan.gov 517-335-2949 

Western Michigan University Greg Rosine

VP of Government Affairs and 

University Relations greg.rosine@wmich.edu (269) 387-2071

Kalamazoo County Board of Commissioners John Zull District 11 Commissioner johnarlene2@att.net

Van Buren County Board of Commissioners

Kalamazoo County Road Commission Jeffrie Maddox Member jeff@belaire.com

Van Buren County Road Commission Alain Svilpe Member svilpea@vbco.org

City of Galesburg Carl Newton Mayor Carl.A.Newton@sbcglobal.net 269-217-3109

City of Parchment Robert Heasley Mayor rheasley@parchment.org 269-349-3785

City of Portage Terry Urban Portage City Council Member terry.urban@portagemi.gov

Village of Augusta Jeff Heppler Chief of Police augusta@tds.net 269-731-4146

Village of Climax Kyle Smith President clmaxmigov@sbcglobal.net 269-746-5167

Village of Lawton David Cornish President teecorn@aol.com 269-624-1087

Village of Mattawan Richard Spulick Council Member (DPW Chair) offices@mattawanmi.com 269-668-2128

Village of Paw Paw Larry Nielsen Village Manager l.nielsen@pawpaw.net (269) 657-3148

Village of Richland Richard Prentice President clerk@villageofrichland.org 269-629-4650

Village of Schoolcraft Keith Gunnett President cmlutz@villageofschoolcraft.com 269-679-4173

Village of Vicksburg Bill Adams President badams@vicksburgmi.org 269-649-2801

Alamo Township Lou Conti Supervisor kalconti@att.net 269-808-5506

Brady Township Randy Smith Supervisor bradysupervisor@comcast.net 269-649-1813

Comstock Township Ann Nieuwenhuis Supervisor supervisor@comstockmi.com 269-381-2360

Kalamazoo Township Ron Reid Supervisor supervisor@kalamazootownship.org 269-381-8080

Oshtemo Township Libby Heiny-Cogswell Supervisor libbyhc@oshtemo.org 269-375-4260

Pavilion Township Greg Thomas Trustee pavtwp@aol.com 269-327-0462

Prairie Ronde Township Thomas Swait Supervisor supervisor@prairierondetwp.net 269-679-4822

Richland Township Alan Bussema Supervisor abussema@richlandtwp.net 269-629-4921

Ross Township Jeffrey Bither Supervisor rosstownship@tds.net 269-731-4414

Texas Township Linda Kerr Clerk LKerr@TexasTownship.org (269) 375-1591

Kalamazoo County Transportation Authority Jack Mekemsom Secretary of the KCTA Board kcta@kalamazoocity.org (269) 337-8087 

City of Kalamazoo Metro Transit Garylee McCormick

Chair, Kalamazoo Transit Authority 

Board magiccomb42@aol.com

Van Buren Public Transit Beth Griffin District 7 Commissioner GriffinB@vbco.org

Michigan Department of Transportation -Southwest Region Pete Pfeiffer Manager PfeifferP@michigan.gov 269-375-2570 
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